

SLP(C)No. 1760 OF 2000

ITEM No.20

Court No. 3

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1760/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/1999 in SA 483/92  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHHOTE LAL AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 29/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mrs. Alka Agrawal, Adv. for  
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

The State is granted four weeks' further time as the last opportunity to comply with the Office Report regarding substitution of the deceased-respondents. We make it clear that our interim order does not debar disposal of the main petition pending before the High Court and, in fact, the High Court would do well in disposing of that matter at an early date.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master