

f  
SLP(C)No. 1760 OF 2000  
ITEM No.25

Court No. 2

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1760/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/1999 in SA 483/92  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHHOTE LAL AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent  
c/delay in filing substitution appln. )

Date : 09/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.SP2

.....L.....I.....J

Delay condoned. Substitution allowed.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The State of U.P. had come up against the impugned direction requiring the State to deposit the dues of the workers on the ground that since the inquiry is continuing it would not be feasible to quantify the amount to be deposited. We are told that the inquiry is already over. In that view of the matter, there would be no difficulty on the part of the State to make deposit if any quantification is required to be made pursuant to the result of the inquiry. This petition has become infructuous and is dismissed accordingly.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar